

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Honoapiilani Highway Widening Maalaea Road to North Kihei Road				ROJAC CONSTRUCTION, INC.		DIVERSIFIED MACHINERY, INC.		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		DILLINGHAM CONSTRUCTION PACIFIC, LTD. DBA HAWAIIAN DREDGING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
PROJECT NO.: NH-030-1(28) Net Length of Project: 0.99 Miles															
ISLAND: Maui DISTRICT: Wailuku TYPE CODES: 1000, Y060															
DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Advertiser, Maui News - December 14, 2001															
BIDS OPENED: January 17, 2002															
COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred Thirty (130) Working Days															
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
201.0200	Clearing and Grubbing Including Removing 45 Large Trees (520,000 Sq. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$42,195.00	L.S.	\$130,000.00	L.S.	\$164,000.00	L.S.	\$48,434.00	L.S.	\$50,000.00	L.S.	\$50,000.00
203.0100	Roadway Excavation	11,100	Cu. Yd.	\$16.20	\$179,820.00	\$13.00	\$144,300.00	\$34.00	\$377,400.00	\$47.00	\$521,700.00	\$26.00	\$288,600.00	\$50.00	\$555,000.00
203.0210	Borrow Excavation	19,500	Cu. Yd.	\$1.00	\$19,500.00	\$16.00	\$312,000.00	\$11.00	\$214,500.00	\$11.00	\$214,500.00	\$11.00	\$214,500.00	\$25.00	\$487,500.00
206.2020	Structural Excavation for Drainage Systems	2,675	Cu. Yd.	\$44.00	\$117,700.00	\$69.00	\$184,575.00	\$25.00	\$66,875.00	\$37.00	\$98,975.00	\$75.00	\$200,625.00	\$50.00	\$133,750.00
206.7000	Structure Backfill for Concrete Box Culverts	464	Cu. Yd.	\$33.00	\$15,312.00	\$70.00	\$32,480.00	\$86.00	\$39,904.00	\$49.00	\$22,736.00	\$50.00	\$23,200.00	\$50.00	\$23,200.00
206.8000	Filter Material	25	Cu. Yd.	\$51.00	\$1,275.00	\$64.00	\$1,600.00	\$87.00	\$2,175.00	\$56.00	\$1,400.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$125.00	\$3,125.00
209.1000	Water Pollution and Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00
305.1110	Aggregate Subbase Course	3,600	Cu. Yd.	\$23.00	\$82,800.00	\$40.00	\$144,000.00	\$37.00	\$133,200.00	\$33.00	\$118,800.00	\$60.00	\$216,000.00	\$55.00	\$198,000.00
306.1000	Untreated Permeable Base Course	3,900	Cu. Yd.	\$46.00	\$179,400.00	\$70.00	\$273,000.00	\$74.00	\$288,600.00	\$66.00	\$257,400.00	\$90.00	\$351,000.00	\$55.00	\$214,500.00
312.0100	Plant Mix Glassphalt Concrete Base Course	10,800	Ton	\$59.50	\$642,600.00	\$61.33	\$662,364.00	\$58.00	\$626,400.00	\$56.20	\$606,960.00	\$60.00	\$648,000.00	\$60.00	\$648,000.00
401.0400	Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. IV	11,040	Ton	\$70.00	\$772,800.00	\$63.36	\$699,494.40	\$62.00	\$684,480.00	\$60.00	\$662,400.00	\$60.00	\$662,400.00	\$60.00	\$662,400.00
503.1300	Concrete in Concrete Inlet and Outlet Structures (Class A)	111	Cu. Yd.	\$882.00	\$97,902.00	\$686.00	\$76,146.00	\$1,039.00	\$115,329.00	\$672.00	\$74,592.00	\$1,200.00	\$133,200.00	\$800.00	\$88,800.00
503.1301	Concrete in Concrete Box Culverts (Class A)	227	Cu. Yd.	\$561.00	\$127,347.00	\$524.00	\$118,948.00	\$866.00	\$196,582.00	\$860.00	\$195,220.00	\$1,200.00	\$272,400.00	\$800.00	\$181,600.00
602.0400	Reinforcing Steel for Concrete Inlet and Outlet Structures (14,960 Lb.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$16,008.00	L.S.	\$12,000.00	L.S.	\$12,100.00	L.S.	\$10,500.00	L.S.	\$20,000.00	L.S.	\$20,000.00
602.0401	Reinforcing Steel for Concrete Box Culverts (33,110 Lb.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$44,642.00	L.S.	\$35,700.00	L.S.	\$26,000.00	L.S.	\$34,500.00	L.S.	\$50,000.00	L.S.	\$50,000.00
603.0010	Bed Course Material for Culvert	637	Cu. Yd.	\$40.00	\$25,480.00	\$64.00	\$40,768.00	\$61.00	\$38,857.00	\$40.00	\$25,480.00	\$60.00	\$38,220.00	\$50.00	\$31,850.00

Sheet No. 4 of 6 Sheets

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Honoapiilani Highway Widening Maalaea Road to North Kihei Road															
PROJECT NO.: NH-030-1(28) Net Length of Project: 0.99 Miles															
ISLAND: Maui DISTRICT: Wailuku TYPE CODES: I000, Y060				ROJAC CONSTRUCTION,		DIVERSIFIED MACHINERY, INC.		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		DILLINGHAM CONSTRUCTION PACIFIC, LTD. DBA HAWAIIAN DREDGING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Advertiser, Maui News - December 14, 2001															
BIDS OPENED: January 17, 2002															
COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred Thirty (130) Working Days															
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
603.1010	18-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III, or 18-Inch High Density Polyethylene Pipe, Type S, or 18-Inch Aluminum Spiral Rib Pipe, thickness = 0.105"	5	Lin. Ft.	\$243.00	\$1,215.00	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$64.00	\$320.00	\$120.00	\$600.00	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$150.00	\$750.00
603.1012	24-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III, or 24-Inch High Density Polyethylene Pipe, Type S, or 24-Inch Aluminum Spiral Rib Pipe, thickness = 0.105"	1,304	Lin. Ft.	\$24.00	\$31,296.00	\$26.00	\$33,904.00	\$61.00	\$79,544.00	\$37.00	\$48,248.00	\$75.00	\$97,800.00	\$60.00	\$78,240.00
603.1014	36-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	18	Lin. Ft.	\$138.00	\$2,484.00	\$93.00	\$1,674.00	\$105.00	\$1,890.00	\$55.00	\$990.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00
603.1024	29" x 18" Corrugated Aluminum Pipe Arch, thickness = 0.105"	317	Lin. Ft.	\$54.00	\$17,118.00	\$54.00	\$17,118.00	\$91.00	\$28,847.00	\$41.00	\$12,997.00	\$100.00	\$31,700.00	\$70.00	\$22,190.00
603.2100	Type "1" Reinforced Concrete Collar	1	Each	\$1,243.00	\$1,243.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,940.00	\$1,940.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
603.2200	Type "2" Reinforced Concrete Collar	1	Each	\$3,249.00	\$3,249.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
604.2300	Type "61614P" Grate	2	Each	\$765.00	\$1,530.00	\$555.00	\$1,110.00	\$585.00	\$1,170.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
604.5100	Type "A" Storm Drain Manhole, 4.00 feet to 4.99 feet	1	Each	\$3,953.00	\$3,953.00	\$3,306.00	\$3,306.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
604.5200	Type "A" Storm Drain Manhole, 6.00 feet to 6.99 feet	1	Each	\$4,628.00	\$4,628.00	\$3,815.00	\$3,815.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
604.5210	Type "61614P" Grated Drop Inlet, 3.00 feet to 3.99 feet	1	Each	\$4,311.00	\$4,311.00	\$3,644.00	\$3,644.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00
604.5211	Type "61614P" Grated Drop Inlet, 4.00 feet to 4.99 feet	10	Each	\$4,833.00	\$48,330.00	\$4,005.00	\$40,050.00	\$4,600.00	\$46,000.00	\$7,100.00	\$71,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$75,000.00	\$6,700.00	\$67,000.00
604.5212	Type "61614P" Grated Drop Inlet, 5.00 feet to 5.99 feet	1	Each	\$5,159.00	\$5,159.00	\$4,259.00	\$4,259.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
604.5220	Modified Type "61614P" Grated Drop Inlet, 5.00 feet to 5.99 feet	1	Each	\$5,003.00	\$5,003.00	\$4,383.00	\$4,383.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
604.5230	Special Type "61614P" Grated Drop Inlet, 4.00 feet to 4.99 feet	1	Each	\$5,359.00	\$5,359.00	\$4,621.00	\$4,621.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$8,300.00	\$8,300.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00
605.1000	Perforated Underdrain Pipe	3,940	Lin. Ft.	\$5.00	\$19,700.00	\$9.00	\$35,460.00	\$11.00	\$43,340.00	\$8.00	\$31,520.00	\$15.00	\$59,100.00	\$25.00	\$98,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Honoapiilani Highway Widening Maalaea Road to North Kihei Road				ROJAC CONSTRUCTION,		DIVERSIFIED MACHINERY, INC.		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		DILLINGHAM CONSTRUCTION PACIFIC, LTD. DBA HAWAIIAN DREDGING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
PROJECT NO.: NH-030-1(28) Net Length of Project: 0.99 Miles															
ISLAND: Maui DISTRICT: Wailuku TYPE CODES: 1000, Y060															
DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Advertiser, Maui News - December 14, 2001															
BIDS OPENED: January 17, 2002															
COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred Thirty (130) Working Days															
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
605.2000	Non-Perforated Underdrain Pipe	160	Lin. Ft.	\$13.00	\$2,080.00	\$13.00	\$2,080.00	\$11.00	\$1,760.00	\$56.00	\$8,960.00	\$15.00	\$2,400.00	\$50.00	\$8,000.00
605.3000	Cleanout	7	Each	\$1,108.00	\$7,756.00	\$740.00	\$5,180.00	\$470.00	\$3,290.00	\$730.00	\$5,110.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00
606.3000	Guardrail, Type 3 - Single with Steel Post	3,893	Lin. Ft.	\$30.00	\$116,790.00	\$32.00	\$124,576.00	\$35.00	\$136,255.00	\$22.00	\$85,646.00	\$22.00	\$85,646.00	\$25.00	\$97,325.00
606.7100	Terminal Section, Type FLEAT-350	9	Each	\$4,148.00	\$37,332.00	\$3,576.00	\$32,184.00	\$3,940.00	\$35,460.00	\$3,950.00	\$35,550.00	\$3,950.00	\$35,550.00	\$3,600.00	\$32,400.00
607.9030	5-Strand Barbed Wire Fence, 5-Feet High (With Metal Posts 10-Feet on Center)	2,200	Lin. Ft.	\$7.00	\$15,400.00	\$7.00	\$15,400.00	\$7.50	\$16,500.00	\$6.50	\$14,300.00	\$7.00	\$15,400.00	\$20.00	\$44,000.00
609.2200	Gutter, Type 2(61614)	3,772	Lin. Ft.	\$24.00	\$90,528.00	\$50.00	\$188,600.00	\$27.00	\$101,844.00	\$25.00	\$94,300.00	\$20.00	\$75,440.00	\$30.00	\$113,160.00
612.6400	Grouted Rubble Paving for Lined Channel	2,305	Lin. Ft.	\$300.00	\$691,500.00	\$287.00	\$661,535.00	\$300.00	\$691,500.00	\$307.00	\$707,635.00	\$350.00	\$806,750.00	\$280.00	\$645,400.00
612.6410	Grouted Rubble Paving for Inlet and Outlet Structures	44	Cu. Yd.	\$400.00	\$17,600.00	\$393.00	\$17,292.00	\$490.00	\$21,560.00	\$340.00	\$14,960.00	\$350.00	\$15,400.00	\$325.00	\$14,300.00
621.0200	Panel for Destination Sign	31	Sq. Ft.	\$53.00	\$1,643.00	\$99.00	\$3,069.00	\$100.00	\$3,100.00	\$50.00	\$1,550.00	\$50.00	\$1,550.00	\$40.00	\$1,240.00
621.0300	Relocate Existing Destination Sign	1	Each	\$1,575.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,877.00	\$1,877.00	\$1,920.00	\$1,920.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
621.1000	Galvanized Steel Post (W6x12) for Relocated Ground Mounted Destination Sign	36	Lin. Ft.	\$53.00	\$1,908.00	\$41.00	\$1,476.00	\$44.00	\$1,584.00	\$50.00	\$1,800.00	\$50.00	\$1,800.00	\$80.00	\$2,880.00
621.1400	2.50 Lbs./Ft. Flanged Channel Post for Destination Sign	6	Each	\$315.00	\$1,890.00	\$188.00	\$1,128.00	\$196.00	\$1,176.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$60.00	\$360.00
621.3010	Type VI Footing for Relocated Destination Sign	2	Each	\$1,890.00	\$3,780.00	\$1,443.00	\$2,886.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
621.4120	Reflector Marker (RM-3) with Steel Post	28	Each	\$105.00	\$2,940.00	\$130.00	\$3,640.00	\$140.00	\$3,920.00	\$100.00	\$2,800.00	\$100.00	\$2,800.00	\$50.00	\$1,400.00
621.5100	Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 Sq. Ft. or Less) with Post	7	Each	\$394.00	\$2,758.00	\$288.00	\$2,016.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$375.00	\$2,625.00	\$375.00	\$2,625.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00
621.5600	Relocate Existing Shoreline Access Sign with Post	1	Each	\$210.00	\$210.00	\$277.00	\$277.00	\$290.00	\$290.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Honoapiilani Highway Widening Maalaea Road to North Kihei Road															
PROJECT NO.: NH-030-1(28) Net Length of Project: 0.99 Miles															
ISLAND: Maui DISTRICT: Wailuku TYPE CODES: I000, Y060				ROJAC CONSTRUCTION,		DIVERSIFIED MACHINERY, INC.		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		DILLINGHAM CONSTRUCTION PACIFIC, LTD. DBA HAWAIIAN DREDGING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Advertiser, Maui News - December 14, 2001															
BIDS OPENED: January 17, 2002															
COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred Thirty (130) Working Days															
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
621.5700	Relocate Existing Adopt A Highway Sign with Post	2	Each	\$210.00	\$420.00	\$308.00	\$616.00	\$320.00	\$640.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
621.6100	State Route Marker Assembly with Post (Type A)	5	Each	\$341.00	\$1,705.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$260.00	\$1,300.00	\$325.00	\$1,625.00	\$325.00	\$1,625.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00
621.7100	Construction Sign with Posts	6	Each	\$683.00	\$4,098.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$520.00	\$3,120.00	\$650.00	\$3,900.00	\$650.00	\$3,900.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
621.7600	Mile Post Marker and Highway Route Marker Plate with Post	2	Each	\$263.00	\$526.00	\$160.00	\$320.00	\$170.00	\$340.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
622.0010	Roadway Lighting Standard Foundation	9	Each	\$1,221.00	\$10,989.00	\$1,216.00	\$10,944.00	\$1,300.00	\$11,700.00	\$1,163.00	\$10,467.00	\$1,400.00	\$12,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$14,400.00
622.0020	2-Foot x 4-Foot MECO Pre-Cast Concrete Pullbox	9	Each	\$925.00	\$8,325.00	\$921.00	\$8,289.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$880.00	\$7,920.00	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$900.00	\$8,100.00
622.0030	3-Inch PVC Schedule 40 Concrete Encased Conduit (1,600 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$45,326.00	L.S.	\$45,140.00	L.S.	\$47,500.00	L.S.	\$43,000.00	L.S.	\$50,000.00	L.S.	\$64,000.00
622.0040	3-Inch PVC Schedule 40 Conduit Elbow and Riser	1	Each	\$181.00	\$181.00	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$190.00	\$190.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
622.0050	MECO Charges for Street Light Installation	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$21,500.00	F.A.	\$21,500.00	F.A.	\$21,500.00	F.A.	\$21,500.00	F.A.	\$21,500.00	F.A.	\$21,500.00
629.1010	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape - Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion, 1,210 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,613.00	L.S.	\$1,202.00	L.S.	\$1,600.00	L.S.	\$1,200.00	L.S.	\$1,600.00	L.S.	\$1,815.00
629.1011	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape - Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion, 17,680 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$22,478.00	L.S.	\$17,563.00	L.S.	\$21,800.00	L.S.	\$17,000.00	L.S.	\$16,000.00	L.S.	\$21,216.00
629.1012	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape - Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion, 1,200 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,159.00	L.S.	\$1,192.00	L.S.	\$1,600.00	L.S.	\$1,100.00	L.S.	\$2,300.00	L.S.	\$2,400.00
629.1015	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape - Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion, 580 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,680.00	L.S.	\$788.00	L.S.	\$1,600.00	L.S.	\$750.00	L.S.	\$900.00	L.S.	\$1,160.00
629.1016	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape - Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion, 610 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$2,344.00	L.S.	\$1,275.00	L.S.	\$1,600.00	L.S.	\$1,200.00	L.S.	\$1,700.00	L.S.	\$1,342.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Honoapiilani Highway Widening Maalaea Road to North Kihei Road PROJECT NO.: NH-030-1(28) Net Length of Project: 0.99 Miles ISLAND: Maui DISTRICT: Wailuku TYPE CODES: I000, Y060 DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Advertiser, Maui News - December 14, 2001 BIDS OPENED: January 17, 2002 COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred Thirty (130) Working Days				ROJAC CONSTRUCTION,		DIVERSIFIED MACHINERY, INC.		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		DILLINGHAM CONSTRUCTION PACIFIC, LTD. DBA HAWAIIAN DREDGING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
629.1017	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape - Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion, 15 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$32.00	L.S.	\$31.00	L.S.	\$110.00	L.S.	\$30.00	L.S.	\$100.00	L.S.	\$54.00
629.1018	Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape - Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion, 870 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,985.00	L.S.	\$1,274.00	L.S.	\$2,200.00	L.S.	\$1,200.00	L.S.	\$1,100.00	L.S.	\$1,740.00
629.1019	Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape - Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion, 2,480 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$5,490.00	L.S.	\$3,630.00	L.S.	\$6,800.00	L.S.	\$3,500.00	L.S.	\$3,800.00	L.S.	\$4,960.00
629.1031	Pavement Arrows (Tape - Type III, or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	14	Each	\$105.00	\$1,470.00	\$125.00	\$1,750.00	\$540.00	\$7,560.00	\$120.00	\$1,680.00	\$180.00	\$2,520.00	\$200.00	\$2,800.00
629.1041	Pavement Words (Tape - Type III, or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	6	Each	\$263.00	\$1,578.00	\$366.00	\$2,196.00	\$760.00	\$4,560.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$160.00	\$960.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00
629.2010	Type A Pavement Markers (1,020 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$6,451.00	L.S.	\$5,866.00	L.S.	\$6,500.00	L.S.	\$5,600.00	L.S.	\$6,000.00	L.S.	\$6,120.00
629.2030	Type C Pavement Markers (586 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$4,403.00	L.S.	\$3,370.00	L.S.	\$3,300.00	L.S.	\$3,200.00	L.S.	\$3,500.00	L.S.	\$4,395.00
629.2040	Type D Pavement Markers (44 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$323.00	L.S.	\$253.00	L.S.	\$330.00	L.S.	\$240.00	L.S.	\$400.00	L.S.	\$330.00
629.2070	Type H Pavement Markers (288 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$2,161.00	L.S.	\$1,656.00	L.S.	\$2,000.00	L.S.	\$1,600.00	L.S.	\$1,800.00	L.S.	\$2,160.00
630.0010	2-Foot x 4-Foot MECO Pre-Cast Concrete Handhole	1	Each	\$885.00	\$885.00	\$880.00	\$880.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$840.00	\$840.00	\$2,775.00	\$2,775.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
630.0020	3-Foot x 5-Foot HTOCO Pre-Cast Concrete Handhole	1	Each	\$4,737.00	\$4,737.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
630.0030	2-Inch PVC Schedule 40 Concrete Encased Conduit (40 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,317.00	L.S.	\$1,300.00	L.S.	\$1,400.00	L.S.	\$1,300.00	L.S.	\$1,350.00	L.S.	\$3,400.00
630.0040	4-Inch PVC Schedule 40 Concrete Encased Conduit (90 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,620.00	L.S.	\$1,600.00	L.S.	\$1,700.00	L.S.	\$1,500.00	L.S.	\$3,200.00	L.S.	\$9,000.00
630.0050	2-Inch PVC Schedule 80 Conduit Elbow and Riser	1	Each	\$140.00	\$140.00	\$139.00	\$139.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$130.00	\$130.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
630.0060	4-Inch PVC Schedule 80 Conduit Elbow and Riser	3	Each	\$216.00	\$648.00	\$215.00	\$645.00	\$230.00	\$690.00	\$210.00	\$630.00	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Honoapiilani Highway Widening Maalaea Road to North Kihei Road				ROJAC CONSTRUCTION,		DIVERSIFIED MACHINERY, INC.		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		DILLINGHAM CONSTRUCTION PACIFIC, LTD. DBA HAWAIIAN DREDGING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
PROJECT NO.: NH-030-1(28) Net Length of Project: 0.99 Miles															
ISLAND: Maui DISTRICT: Wailuku TYPE CODES: I000, Y060															
DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Advertiser, Maui News - December 14, 2001															
BIDS OPENED: January 17, 2002															
COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred Thirty (130) Working Days															
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
630.0070	Meter Socket, Breaker and Electrical Connection	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$2,255.00	L.S.	\$2,246.00	L.S.	\$2,400.00	L.S.	\$2,100.00	L.S.	\$3,500.00	L.S.	\$3,000.00
630.0080	Electrical Equipment Demolition	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$943.00	L.S.	\$930.00	L.S.	\$1,000.00	L.S.	\$900.00	L.S.	\$12,500.00	L.S.	\$1,000.00
630.0090	MECO Service Connection Charge	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$1,500.00	F.A.	\$1,500.00	F.A.	\$1,500.00	F.A.	\$1,500.00	F.A.	\$1,500.00	F.A.	\$1,500.00
636.1000	Project Site Laboratory (Not to Exceed \$22,000.00)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$22,000.00	L.S.	\$22,000.00	L.S.	\$22,000.00	L.S.	\$22,000.00	L.S.	\$22,000.00	L.S.	\$22,000.00
636.2000	Maintenance of Field Office and Project Site Laboratory	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$30,000.00	F.A.	\$30,000.00	F.A.	\$30,000.00	F.A.	\$30,000.00	F.A.	\$30,000.00	F.A.	\$30,000.00
641.0100	Hydro-Mulch Seeding (Approximately 200,000 Sq. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$138,600.00	L.S.	\$96,800.00	L.S.	\$48,700.00	L.S.	\$79,000.00	L.S.	\$25,000.00	L.S.	\$100,000.00
645.2000	Additional Police Officers and/or Additional Traffic Control Devices	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$100,000.00	F.A.	\$100,000.00	F.A.	\$100,000.00	F.A.	\$100,000.00	F.A.	\$100,000.00	F.A.	\$100,000.00
656.1000	Dumped Riprap	140	Cu. Yd.	\$110.00	\$15,400.00	\$141.00	\$19,740.00	\$174.00	\$24,360.00	\$160.00	\$22,400.00	\$100.00	\$14,000.00	\$250.00	\$35,000.00
699.0100	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 10 Percent of the Sum of All Items Excluding this Item, Project Site Laboratory and all Force Account Items)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$367,669.00	L.S.	\$244,000.00	L.S.	\$254,000.00	L.S.	\$430,000.00	L.S.	* \$474,641.10	L.S.	\$494,228.00
A. Sum of All Items					\$4,399,000.00	*	\$4,799,200.40		\$4,949,562.00		\$4,975,000.00	*	\$5,446,052.10		\$5,661,540.00
B. Either Furnish Foreign Steel Not to Exceed Minimal Amount (Insert 0) or Furnish Foreign Steel in Excess of Minimal Amount (Insert 25% x A)					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
C. Amount for Comparison of Bids (A+B)					\$4,399,000.00	*	\$4,799,200.40		\$4,949,562.00		\$4,975,000.00	*	\$5,446,052.10		\$5,661,540.00
* Corrected Figure I certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids opened for this project.															
for <u>Christine Yamasaki, Project Manager</u> <u>2/5/02</u> Date															